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1.714 s) from the two SOM crossplot volumes,
i.e., without and with Teager Kaiser energy
attribute. Both displays are corendered with
multispectral coherence, which depicts the
fault lineaments in black. We see that while the
display to the left looks busy, and the high-
amplitude anomalies marked with yellow block
arrows are not clearly seen, the same
anomalies are clearly seen in the display to the
right and thus serve as a useful aid in
interpretation.
- Image courtesy Chopra et al.

Office: 1, Old CSD Building, KDMIPE Campus, Kaulagarh Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand,
India — 248 195

Ph: +91 135 2795536; Email: spgindia@rediffmail.com
ISSN: 0972-7132




&a SPG Executive Committee

= (2024-2026)
Fombir Sngh

ONGC, Dehradun

Cell: +91 9445005208
Email: singh_ranbir@ongc.co.in

Vice — President
Arvind Kumar Nauriyal
ONGC, Dehradun

Executive Member
Pratik Kumar
ONGC, Dehradun

Cell: +91 9969220294
Email: nauriyal_ak@ongc.co.in

Cell: +91 9204607051
Email: kumar_pratik2@ongc.co.in

Secretary
Subhash Kumar Sharma
ONGC, Dehradun

Executive Member
Swati Singh
ONGC, Dehradun

Cell: +91 9410390090
Email: sharmal5_sk@ongc.co.in

Cell: +91 9410397963
Email: singh_swati@ongc.co.in

Joint Secretary
Koushik Biswas
ONGC, Dehradun

Executive Member
Anish Kumar Kesri
ONGC, Dehradun

Cell: +91 9410391891
Email: Koushik.biswas59@gmail.com

Cell: +91 9410396604
Email: kesri_anish@ongc.co.in

Executive Member
Aakash Chuchra
ONGC, Dehradun

Treasurer
Bikash Kumar Gupta
ONGC, Dehradun

Cell: +91 9435718963
Email: gupta_bikash@ongc.co.in

Cell: +91 9410397996
Email: chuchra_aakash@ongc.co.in

Executive Member
Nikhil Singh
ONGC, Dehradun

Executive Member
Om Prakash Goswami
ONGC, Dehradun

Cell: +91 9435718207
Email: goswami_omprakash@ongc.co.in

Cell: +91 9410396591
Email: singh_nikhill@ongc.co.in




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

